
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
3  1  1   California 306  295  286       887  +23 
4  2  2   Sacramento State  308  301  288       897  +33 
2  3  3   Wisconsin 305  309  292       906  +42 
5  4  4   Cal Poly  312  309  288       909  +45 
1  T5  5   UC Davis  303  326  289       918  +54 
6  T5  6   UC Irvine 315  314  295       924  +60 
9  7  7   Nevada 321  313  301       935  +71 
8  8  8   New Mexico 320  323  300       943  +79 
7  9  9   UC - Riverside 318  326  313       957  +93 

T10  10  10   Northern Colorado 324  329  309       962  +98 
T10  11  11   South Dakota 324  337  306       967  +103 
12  12  12   British Columbia 328  334  312       974  +110 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T1 1   Katherine Zhu  California  74   73  68       215  -1   
T1 2   Brooke Seay *  Stanford  73   74  71       218  +2   
T3 3   Tess Blair  Sacramento State  74   74  71       219  +3   
T3 4   Calista Reyes *  Stanford  67   81  73       221  +5   
T5 T5   Eloise Healey  Wisconsin  71   78  73       222  +6   
T5 T5   Bobbi Stricker  Wisconsin  76   73  73       222  +6   
T5 T5   Elena Arias Quiros  California  77   72  73       222  +6   
T8 8   Vanessa Wang  Cal Poly  78   74  71       223  +7   
T8 T9   Corinne Viden  Sacramento State  77   75  72       224  +8   
T10 T9   Maria Herraez Galvez  California  80   73  71       224  +8   
T10 T11   Mika Liu *  Stanford  79   74  72       225  +9   
T13 T11   Napat Lertsadwattana  New Mexico  76   78  71       225  +9   
T13 13   Danielle Ujimori  Nevada  78   76  72       226  +10   
T19 T14   Tess Hackworthy  Wisconsin  77   79  71       227  +11   
T16 T14   Yoonhee Kim  UC Davis  71   84  72       227  +11   
T23 T16   Kristine Tran *  California  78   79  71       228  +12   
T30 T16   Elizabeth Scholtes  Cal Poly  78   81  69       228  +12   
T19 18   Victoria Gailey  Nevada  79   77  73       229  +13   
T23 T19   Sienna Lyford  UC Irvine  78   79  73       230  +14   
T30 T19   Christine Danielsson  UC Davis  76   83  71       230  +14   
T23 T19   Madison Wood  UC Davis  76   81  73       230  +14   
T19 T22   Skyler Wood *  UC Davis  81   75  75       231  +15   
T37 T22   Nishtha Madan  Sacramento State  80   81  70       231  +15   
T23 T22   Jasmine Lew  California  79   78  74       231  +15   
T10 T22   Tzu-Yi Chang  California  76   77  78       231  +15   
T28 T26   Madi Daniel  Cal Poly  81   77  74       232  +16   
T23 T26   Miki Manta *  Sacramento State  79   78  75       232  +16   
T13 T26   Sofie Babic  Sacramento State  83   71  78       232  +16   
T16 T26   Caroline Cantlay  Cal Poly  77   78  77       232  +16   
T30 30   Jensen Jalufka  Cal Poly  79   80  74       233  +17   
T30 T31   Sydney Smith  Sacramento State  77   82  75       234  +18   
T42 T31   Sabrina Li  UC Irvine  79   83  72       234  +18   
T19 33   Maddie Riggs  UC Irvine  78   78  79       235  +19   
44 T34   Julia Hall  South Dakota  79   84  74       237  +21   

T37 T34   Megan Munneke  South Dakota  80   81  76       237  +21   
T55 T34   Megan Yang  UC Irvine  87   79  71       237  +21   
T34 T34   Abbi Fleiner  Northern Colorado  81   79  77       237  +21   
T37 T38   Kayla Nocum *  Nevada  82   79  77       238  +22   
T16 T38   Nicole Le  UC - Riverside  75   80  83       238  +22   
T45 T40   Tracy Lee  Wisconsin  84   80  75       239  +23   
T45 T40   Caroline Jansson  New Mexico  85   79  75       239  +23   
T42 T40   Hailey White  UC - Riverside  80   82  77       239  +23   
T51 T43   Rei Nakatani  UC Davis  87   78  75       240  +24   
T45 T43   Hannah Sun *  UC Davis  83   81  76       240  +24   

T45 T43   Nao Bando  UC - Riverside  84   80  76       240  +24 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

The Gunrock Invitational
Del Paso Country Club

Sacramento, CA 
Del Paso Country Club 
Dates: Mar 02 - Mar 03 



 
Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T37 T43   Leah John  Nevada  81   80  79       240  +24   
T55 T43   Serena Chon  New Mexico  81   85  74       240  +24   
T28 T43   Angela Bagasbas  UC Irvine  80   78  82       240  +24   
T37 T49   Lauren Lehigh  New Mexico  80   81  80       241  +25   
T34 T49   Emily Lauterbach  Wisconsin  81   79  81       241  +25   
T45 T49   Katy Rutherford  Nevada  84   80  77       241  +25   
T34 T52   Kate Johnston  British Columbia  79   81  82       242  +26   
T51 T52   Jenna Chun  Northern Colorado  84   81  77       242  +26   
T45 54   Beah Cruz  Northern Colorado  76   88  79       243  +27   
T55 55   Amelia Hicks *  Sacramento State  80   86  78       244  +28   
T55 T56   Jenny Krause  Nevada  83   83  79       245  +29   
T66 T56   Shania Remandaban  British Columbia  82   89  74       245  +29   
T61 T56   Laerke Jensen  South Dakota  82   86  77       245  +29   
60 T56   Ping Huang  UC - Riverside  79   88  78       245  +29   

T63 T56   Esther Lee  British Columbia  89   80  76       245  +29   
T55 T56   Andrea Gomez Lloret *  UC Davis  82   84  79       245  +29   
T51 T62   Claire Fitzgerald *  Wisconsin  85   80  82       247  +31   
T66 T62   Marisa Hisaki  Northern Colorado  83   88  76       247  +31   
T63 64   Kate Choi  British Columbia  82   87  80       249  +33   
T66 T65   Emma Sabbagh  South Dakota  83   88  79       250  +34   
T61 T65   Kayla Kwong  UC - Riverside  84   84  82       250  +34   
T63 T67   Kamie Hamada  New Mexico  83   86  82       251  +35   
T51 T67   Amy Chitkoksoong  Northern Colorado  84   81  86       251  +35   
T66 69   Cecile Kwon  British Columbia  85   86  85       256  +40   
T70 70   Aili Bundy *  Northern Colorado  94   83  83       260  +44   
T70 71   Jalea Culliver  South Dakota  91   86  84       261  +45   
72 -    Jackie Lucena  UC Davis  80  A  73       -     -      
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 California 306 295 286 887

1 Katherine Zhu (1) 74 73 68 215

T5 Elena Arias Quiros (2) 77 72 73 222

T9 Maria Herraez Galvez (4) 80 73 71 224

T22 Tzu-Yi Chang (3) 76 77 78 231

T22 Jasmine Lew (5) 79 78 74 231

2 Sacramento State 308 301 288 897

3 Tess Blair (1) 74 74 71 219

T9 Corinne Viden (4) 77 75 72 224

T22 Nishtha Madan (2) 80 81 70 231

T26 Sofie Babic (3) 83 71 78 232

T31 Sydney Smith (5) 77 82 75 234

3 Wisconsin 305 309 292 906

T5 Eloise Healey (4) 71 78 73 222

T5 Bobbi Stricker (5) 76 73 73 222

T14 Tess Hackworthy (1) 77 79 71 227

T40 Tracy Lee (2) 84 80 75 239

T49 Emily Lauterbach (3) 81 79 81 241

4 Cal Poly 312 309 288 909

8 Vanessa Wang (2) 78 74 71 223

T16 Elizabeth Scholtes (5) 78 81 69 228

T26 Caroline Cantlay (1) 77 78 77 232

T26 Madi Daniel (4) 81 77 74 232

30 Jensen Jalufka (3) 79 80 74 233

5 UC Davis 303 326 289 918

T14 Yoonhee Kim (5) 71 84 72 227

T19 Christine Danielsson (2) 76 83 71 230

T19 Madison Wood (4) 76 81 73 230

T43 Rei Nakatani (3) 87 78 75 240

72 Jackie Lucena (1) 80 0 73 153

6 UC Irvine 315 314 295 924

T19 Sienna Lyford (2) 78 79 73 230

T31 Sabrina Li (5) 79 83 72 234

33 Maddie Riggs (1) 78 78 79 235

T34 Megan Yang (4) 87 79 71 237

T43 Angela Bagasbas (3) 80 78 82 240

7 Nevada 321 313 301 935

13 Danielle Ujimori (4) 78 76 72 226

18 Victoria Gailey (1) 79 77 73 229

T43 Leah John (5) 81 80 79 240

T49 Katy Rutherford (3) 84 80 77 241

T56 Jenny Krause (2) 83 83 79 245

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2020, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 New Mexico 320 323 300 943

T11 Napat Lertsadwattana (2) 76 78 71 225

T40 Caroline Jansson (3) 85 79 75 239

T43 Serena Chon (4) 81 85 74 240

T49 Lauren Lehigh (5) 80 81 80 241

T67 Kamie Hamada (1) 83 86 82 251

9 UC - Riverside 318 326 313 957

T38 Nicole Le (4) 75 80 83 238

T40 Hailey White (1) 80 82 77 239

T43 Nao Bando (3) 84 80 76 240

T56 Ping Huang (2) 79 88 78 245

T65 Kayla Kwong (5) 84 84 82 250

10 Northern Colorado 324 329 309 962

T34 Abbi Fleiner (4) 81 79 77 237

T52 Jenna Chun (3) 84 81 77 242

54 Beah Cruz (2) 76 88 79 243

T62 Marisa Hisaki (1) 83 88 76 247

T67 Amy Chitkoksoong (5) 84 81 86 251

11 South Dakota 324 337 306 967

T34 Julia Hall (2) 79 84 74 237

T34 Megan Munneke (4) 80 81 76 237

T56 Laerke Jensen (3) 82 86 77 245

T65 Emma Sabbagh (1) 83 88 79 250

71 Jalea Culliver (5) 91 86 84 261

12 British Columbia 328 334 312 974

T52 Kate Johnston (1) 79 81 82 242

T56 Shania Remandaban (2) 82 89 74 245

T56 Esther Lee (3) 89 80 76 245

64 Kate Choi (5) 82 87 80 249

69 Cecile Kwon (4) 85 86 85 256
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

2 Brooke Seay (Stanford) 73 74 71 218

4 Calista Reyes (Stanford) 67 81 73 221

T11 Mika Liu (Stanford) 79 74 72 225

T16 Kristine Tran (California) 78 79 71 228

T22 Skyler Wood (UC Davis ) 81 75 75 231

T26 Miki Manta (Sacramento State ) 79 78 75 232

T38 Kayla Nocum (Nevada) 82 79 77 238

T43 Hannah Sun (UC Davis ) 83 81 76 240

55 Amelia Hicks (Sacramento State ) 80 86 78 244

T56 Andrea Gomez Lloret (UC Davis ) 82 84 79 245

T62 Claire Fitzgerald (Wisconsin) 85 80 82 247

70 Aili Bundy (Northern Colorado) 94 83 83 260
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Par 3 Scoring
M. Herraez Galvez Cal 2.93 -1 
K. Zhu Cal 2.93 -1 
E. Arias Quiros Cal 2.93 -1 
B. Stricker Wisconsin 3.00 E 
M. Liu Stanford 3.07 +1 
M. Wood UC Davis 3.07 +1 
T. Lee Wisconsin 3.07 +1 
V. Wang Cal Poly 3.07 +1 
D. Ujimori Nevada 3.07 +1 
T. Blair Sac. St. 3.07 +1 
T. Hackworthy Wisconsin 3.13 +2 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 3.13 +2 
C. Danielsson UC Davis 3.13 +2 
J. Hall So. Dakota 3.13 +2 
H. White Riverside 3.20 +3 
S. Li UC Irvine 3.20 +3 
S. Lyford UC Irvine 3.20 +3 
S. Smith Sac. St. 3.20 +3 
K. Tran Cal 3.20 +3 
B. Seay Stanford 3.27 +4 
A. Gomez Lloret UC Davis 3.27 +4 
E. Lee Brit. Col. 3.27 +4 

Par 4 Scoring
Y. Kim UC Davis 3.88 -3 
K. Zhu Cal 4.04 +1 
B. Seay Stanford 4.04 +1 
T. Blair Sac. St. 4.04 +1 
C. Reyes Stanford 4.08 +2 
E. Healey Wisconsin 4.17 +4 
C. Viden Sac. St. 4.17 +4 
T. Hackworthy Wisconsin 4.17 +4 
K. Tran Cal 4.21 +5 
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 4.21 +5 
V. Gailey Nevada 4.21 +5 
B. Stricker Wisconsin 4.21 +5 
C. Danielsson UC Davis 4.21 +5 
S. Wood UC Davis 4.21 +5 
E. Scholtes Cal Poly 4.25 +6 
E. Arias Quiros Cal 4.29 +7 
S. Lyford UC Irvine 4.29 +7 
M. Herraez Galvez Cal 4.29 +7 
C. Cantlay Cal Poly 4.33 +8 
M. Wood UC Davis 4.33 +8 
M. Liu Stanford 4.33 +8 
V. Wang Cal Poly 4.33 +8 

Par 5 Scoring
E. Healey Wisconsin 4.80 -3 
C. Viden Sac. St. 4.80 -3 
B. Seay Stanford 4.80 -3 
V. Wang Cal Poly 4.87 -2 
M. Daniel Cal Poly 4.93 -1 
T. Chang Cal 4.93 -1 
J. Lew Cal 4.93 -1 
K. Johnston Brit. Col. 4.93 -1 
C. Reyes Stanford 4.93 -1 
K. Zhu Cal 4.93 -1 
E. Arias Quiros Cal 5.00 E 
M. Liu Stanford 5.00 E 
S. Babic Sac. St. 5.00 E 
K. Nocum Nevada 5.00 E 
J. Jalufka Cal Poly 5.00 E 
E. Scholtes Cal Poly 5.00 E 
D. Ujimori Nevada 5.00 E 
J. Chun N Colorado 5.07 +1 
P. Huang Riverside 5.07 +1 
T. Blair Sac. St. 5.07 +1 
B. Stricker Wisconsin 5.07 +1 
R. Nakatani UC Davis 5.07 +1 

Eagles 
E. Scholtes Cal Poly 1
S. Chon N Mexico 1

Birdies 
C. Reyes Stanford 13
K. Zhu Cal 11
V. Wang Cal Poly 10
S. Wood UC Davis 9
E. Healey Wisconsin 9
C. Danielsson UC Davis 9
N. Madan Sac. St. 9
B. Stricker Wisconsin 8
M. Herraez Galvez Cal 7
Y. Kim UC Davis 7
S. Babic Sac. St. 7
M. Wood UC Davis 7
D. Ujimori Nevada 7
M. Daniel Cal Poly 7
K. Nocum Nevada 7
J. Jalufka Cal Poly 6
K. Choi Brit. Col. 6
C. Viden Sac. St. 6
E. Scholtes Cal Poly 6
R. Nakatani UC Davis 6
K. Johnston Brit. Col. 6
C. Jansson N Mexico 6

Pars 
T. Blair Sac. St. 47
B. Seay Stanford 41
E. Arias Quiros Cal 40
M. Liu Stanford 38
C. Viden Sac. St. 37
N. Lertsadwattana N Mexico 37
T. Hackworthy Wisconsin 36
M. Yang UC Irvine 36
S. Smith Sac. St. 36
T. Chang Cal 35
K. Zhu Cal 34
C. Cantlay Cal Poly 34
B. Stricker Wisconsin 34
Y. Kim UC Davis 33
M. Riggs UC Irvine 33
V. Gailey Nevada 33
M. Manta Sac. St. 33
K. Tran Cal 33
J. Lew Cal 33
E. Lauterbach Wisconsin 32
L. John Nevada 32
D. Ujimori Nevada 32
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